CITIES OF

March 19, 2013

Mr. Muhaned Aljabiry

ATTN: Lima Huy

California Department of Transportation

Division of Transportation Programming

Office of Federal Transportation Management Program
P.O. Box 942874

Sacramento, CA 94274-0001

SUBJECT: Administrative Modification #5 to the 2013 Federal
Transportation Improvement Program

Dear Mr. Aljabiry:

Please be advised that SJCOG made changes to the 2013 Federal
Transportation Improvement Program (FTIP). The SJICOG Executive
Director has the authority to approve all administrative modifications. The
proposed modifications are consistent with the 2011 Regional Transportation
Plan as amended and the Public Participation Plan (as amended) adopted by
the SJCOG Board.

FTIP Administrative Modification #5 amends the existing projects in the
2013 FTIP as follows:

(1) Various Agencies, Grouped Projects for Bridge Rehab and
Reconstruction (CTIPS #212-0000-0272), changes to scope,
schedule, and cost of project consistent with Caltrans’ October 29,
2012 HBP lump sum listing update.

(2) County of San Joaquin, Buckman Road Bridge (CTIPS #212-0000-
0624), split project out of prior Caltrans HBP lump sum listing
consistent with Caltrans’ October 29, 2012 HBP line item listing
update.

(3) City of Stockton, BRT Phase IV Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.
(CTIPS #212-0000-0593), revenue neutral exchange of funds adding
$31,944 in CMAQ funds in FFY 12/13 with toll credits for
preliminary engineering (PE) with equal decrease of local funds and
adding $31,944 in local funds in FFY 14/15 for construction (CON)
with equal decrease of CMAQ funds.



C

(4) City of Stockton, March Lane Adaptive Traffic Control System
(CTIPS #212-0000-0589), revenue neutral exchange of funds adding
$17,228 in CMAQ funds in FFY 13/14 with toll credits for
preliminary engineering (PE) with equal decrease of local funds and
adding $17,228 in local funds in FFY 14/15 for construction (CON)
with equal decrease of CMAQ funds.

(5) City of Stockton, Pershing Avenue Adaptive Traffic Control System
(CTIPS #212-0000-0600), revenue neutral exchange of funds adding
$16,448 in CMAQ funds in FFY 13/14 with toll credits for
preliminary engineering (PE) with equal decrease of local funds and
adding $16,448 in local funds in FFY 14/15 for construction (CON)
with equal decrease of CMAQ funds.

The required documentation is enclosed.

Attachment 1: Summary of Changes
Attachment 2: CTIPS Reports and Backup Listing

With the modifications identified in this document the SJCOG 2013 FTIP
remains financially constrained. SJCOG certifies that this modification
contains exempt projects and does not require a conformity re-determination.
SICOG also certifies that this modification does not impact the timely
implementation of any TCM’s and that no project included in this
modification is included in any other amendment or modification to the FTIP
currently out for public review or approval.

Under the delegated authority received from Caltrans, 1 approve this
administrative modification to the Federal Statewide Transportation
Improvement Program (FSTIP). This revision is consistent with the
approved Administrative Modifications/Amendments Guidelines and
Procedures.

If you have any questions regarding this modification, please contact Wil
Ridder of my staff at (209) 235-0600.

Sincerely, -
. ,

/

"ANDREW T. CHESLEY
Executive Director



cc: Mr. Parminder Singh, Caltrans D-10
Ms. Shreya Shaw, Caltrans D-10
Mr. Tom Dumas, Caltrans D-10
Mr. Abhijit Bagde, Caltrans HQ
Mr. Scott Carson, FHWA
Mr. Jermaine Hannon, FHWA
Mr. Joseph Vaugh, FHWA
Mr. Jerome Wiggins, FTA
Mr. Ted Matley, FTA
Mr. Ken Baxter, Caltrans D-10



Summary of Changes
SJCOG Administrative Modification Number 5

Financial Table Fund Net Total
CTIPS ID PROJECT TITLE DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE CTIPS Fund PRIOR CURRENT Source Increase/ Project Cost Comments
Type CTIPS Amt. CTIPS Amt.
Decrease Change
CON HBP $5,632,207 $1,135,703| 12/13 Local HBRR ($4,496,504)
CON City Funds $4,249,824 $4,114,713| 12/13 Local Funds ($135,111)
CON Local AC $28,253,818 $31,071,817| 12/13 Local Funds $2,817,999
CON HBP $4,852,551 $9,493,433 13/14 Local HBRR $4,640,882
. Grouped Project Listing for Bridge  [Changes to scope, schedule and cost consistent with . See back-up list attached. Only four-year element changes
Exist 212-0000-0272 4,435,066 -89 .
Xisting Rehab and Reconstruction Caltrans HBP lump sum listing revision dated 10/29/2012 CON City Funds $628,699 $1,189,267) 13/14 Local Funds $560,568 (54,435,066) % are included.
CON HBP $2,610,695 $1,397,889( 14/15 Local HBRR ($1,212,806)
CON City Funds $131,905 $181,111| 14/15 Local Funds $49,206
CON HBP $7,774,639 $1,417,000[ 15/16 Local HBRR ($6,357,639)
CON City Funds $301,661 $o| 15/16 Local Funds ($301,661)
Split out of prior lump sum listed bridge to line item listing .
See back-up list attached. Only four- | t
New 212-0000-0624 |Buckman Road Bridge (No. 29C0307)|consistent with Caltrans HBP line item listing revision PE HBP $110,000 $121,071| 12/13 Local HBRR $11,071 $11,071 | 10.06% [*S€P3ck-up list attached. Unly touryear elemen
dated 10/29/2012 changes are included.
PE CMAQ $246,556 $278,500 12/13 CMAQ $31,944
Revenue neutral exchange of funds adding a total of
) .~ 1$31,944 in CMAQ funds and deleting a total of $31,944 in PE City Funds $31,944 $o| 12/13 Local Funds ($31,944)
BRT Ph IV Dr. Martin Luther K| ! !
Existing 21200000593 | " ° dase r- Martin tuther ®iNg \ o cal funds for PE and adding a total of $31,944 in local so| 0%
’ ’ funds and deleting a total of $31,944 in CMAQ funds for CON CMAQ $1,501,026 $1,469,082| 14/15 CMAQ ($31,944)
CON
CON City Funds $194,474 $226,418 14/15 Local Funds $31,944
PE CMAQ $132,972 $150,200 13/14 CMAQ $17,228
Revenue neutral exchange of funds adding a total of
. ! $17,228 in CMAQ funds and deleting a total of $17,228 in PE City Funds $17,228 $o| 13/14 Local Funds ($17,228)
March Lane Adaptive Traffic Control ! !
Existing 212-0000-0589 |, :{:m ane Adaptive Trattic Lontroll,  cal funds for PE and adding a total of $17,228 in local so| 0%
4 funds and deleting a total of $17,228 in CMAQ funds for CON CMAQ $1,039,165 $1,021,937[ 14/15 CMAQ ($17,228)
CON
CON City Funds $134,635 $151,863| 14/15 Local Funds $17,228
PE cMAQ $126,952 $143,400 13/14 CMAQ $16,448
Revenue neutral exchange of funds adding a total of
i . . $16,448 in CMAQ funds and deleting a total of $16,448 in PE City Funds $16,448 $o| 13/14 Local Funds ($16,448)
Pershing A Adaptive Traffi ! !
Existing 212-0000-0600 cz:tr:;nlgs ;‘Z’:‘:’e aptive Tratlic 1,0 cal funds for PE and adding a total of $16,448 in local so| 0%
t funds and deleting a total of $16,448 in CMAQ funds for CON CMAQ $990,297 $973,849| 14/15 CMAQ ($16,448)
CON
CON City Funds $128,303 $144,751| 14/15 Local Funds $16,448
Sum of Net Change by Federal Fiscal Year and Fund Source| 12/13 | 13/14 14/15 | 15/16 |
CMAQ $31,944 $33,676 ($65,620) S0
HBP (54,485,433) $4,640,882 ($1,212,806) ($6,357,639) ($7,414,996)
Local Funds ($167,055) $526,892 $114,826 ($301,661) $173,002
LocalAC|  $2,817,999 $2,817,999
Total| ($1,802,545) $5,201,450 ($1,163,600) ($6,659,300) ($4,423,995)




San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
State Highway System
TITLE (DESCRIPTIONY): MPO Aorv:
. . . . prv:  12/17/2012
DIST:  PPNC: EA: CTIPS ID: GPF- Bridge Rehab and Reconstruction- HBP (Projects are consistent with State Aorv:
10 212-0000-0272 40 CFR part 93.126 Exempt table 2 categories- Widening narrow ale Apv.
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: pavements or reconstructing bridges (no additional lanes).) Federal Aprv:
$J07-3002
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:
San Joaquin County EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Non capacity widening or bridge reconstruction.
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Various Agencies
PROJECT MANAGER: SAM KAUR PHONE: (209)  235-0600 EMAIL:  kaur@sjcog.org
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
15 Official ~ 12/17/2012 AZEPEDA  Adoption - Carry Over 185,207,000
14 Official ~ 04/24/2012 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 24 71,436,000
13 Official ~ 02/29/2012 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 18 67,986,000
12 Official 06/30/2011 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 7 65,565,000
11 Official 01/12/2010 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 1 57,942,000
10 Official ~ 07/22/2010 SKAUR Adoption - Carry Over 55,150,000
9 Official 12/17/2009 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 18 50,209,000
8 Official 11/24/2009 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 17 50,503,000
7 Official ~ 07/24/2008 WRIDDER  Adoption - Carry Over 46,136,000
 Local HBRR - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/1 16/17 17118  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund S 10f3 PE
und Source 1 0 RW
+ Fund Type: Highway Bridge Program CON 27621675 5632207 4,852,551 2,610,695 7774639 95,084,345 143,576,112
+ Funding Agency: TOTAL 27621675 5632207 4852551 2610695 7,774,639 95,084,345 143,576,112
« Local Funds - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17118  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund S 20f3 PE
und Source 2 0 RW
* Fund Type: City Funds CON 2486669 4249824 628699 131905 301661 5578782 13,377,540
+ Funding Agency: TOTAL 2486669 4,249,824 628,699 131,905 301,661  5578,782 13,377,540
« Local Funds - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17118  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund S 30f3 PE
und Source 3 0 RW
+ Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds - Advance CON 28.253.818 28,253,818
Construction TOTAL 28253818 28,253,818
+ Funding Agency:
Project Total PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 30,108,344 38,135,849 5,481,250 2,742,600 8,076,300 100,663,127 185,207,470
TOTAL 30108344 33135849 5481250 2742600 8,076,300 100,663,127 185,207 470
Comments:

exkrksk DETIP Version 1 - 04/19/2012 *+++++
Herrrkkk Vlersion 13 - 02/27/2012 ¥+
Herkrkkk \lersion 12 - 06/14/2011 *rsx
ekt Version 11 - 12/22/2010 *++++++
exrrkkk Version 10 - 04/14/2010 **+++++
R \grsion 9 - 12/01/2009 4 Prior
Herkrkkk \lersion 8 - 11/23/2009 *+++xx

Hexkrkkk \lersion 7 - 04/25/2008 *+++xx

Funds in FY 12/13 are for information purposes only and do not represent committed HBRR funds.
Hexxrkkk \lersion 6 - 03/26/2008 *+++++++

Hexrrkkk Vlersion 5 - 02/23/2007 *+++xx

Hexkrkkk \lersion 4 - 03/28/2006 *+++++++

Herkrkkk Vlersion 3 - 12/09/2005 *++++x

Amendment made to reflect HBRR lum sum listing

Hexkrkkk \lersion 2 - 04/18/2005 *+++++++

Adjustment to reflect 04/12/2005 HBRR lump sum listing

ekt \lersion 1 - 11/24/2004 *+++xx

Updated HBRR funding from Caltrans Dtd 11/19/2004

Product of CTIPS Page 1 03/18/2013


ridder
Text Box
Prior


San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
State Highway System
TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Aorv:
. . . . prv:
DIST:  PPNC: EA: CTIPS ID: GPF- Bridge Rehab and Reconstruction- HBP (Projects are consistent with State Aorv:
10 212-0000-0272 40 CFR part 93.126 Exempt table 2 categories- Widening narrow ale Apv.
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: pavements or reconstructing bridges (no additional lanes).) Federal Aprv:
$J07-3002
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:
San Joaquin County EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Non capacity widening or bridge reconstruction.
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Various Agencies
PROJECT MANAGER: WIL RIDDER PHONE: (209)  235-0600 EMAIL:  ridder@sjcog.org
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
16 Active 03/19/2013 WRIDDER  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 5 147,006,000
15 Official 12/17/2012 AZEPEDA  Adoption - Carry Over 185,207,000
14 Official ~ 04/24/2012 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 24 71,436,000
13 Official 02/29/2012 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 18 67,986,000
12 Official 06/30/2011 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 7 65,565,000
11 Official ~ 01/12/2010 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 1 57,942,000
10 Official ~ 07/22/2010 SKAUR Adoption - Carry Over 55,150,000
9 Official 12/17/2009 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 18 50,209,000
8 Official 11/24/2009 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 17 50,503,000
 Local HBRR - PRIOR 12/13 13114 14/15 15/1 16/17 17118  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund S 10f4 PE
und Source 1 of RW
* Fund Type: Highway Bridge Program CON 10296272 1135703 9493433 1397880  1417,000 108,109,335 131,849,632
* Funding Agency: TOTAL 10,206,272 1135703  9,493433 1,397,889  1417,000 108,109,335 131,849,632
« Local Funds - PRIOR 12/13 13114 14/15 15/16 16/17 17118  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund S 20f4 PE
und Source 2 of RW
+ Fund Type: City Funds CON 1,379.828 4114713 1,189,267 181,111 6,012,348 12,877,267
* Funding Agency: TOTAL  1379,828 4114713 1,189,267 181,111 6,012,348 12,877,267
« Local Funds - PRIOR 12/13 13114 14/15 15/16 16/17 17118  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund S 30f4 PE
und Source 3 of RW
+ Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds - Advance CON 31.071.817 -31,071,817
Construction
TOTAL 31,071,817 -31,071,817
+ Funding Agency:
 Local HBRR - PRIOR 12/13 13114 14/15 15/16 16/17 17118  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
+Fund S 40f4
und Source 4 of RW
+ Fund Type: Bridge-Local Seismic CON 2278742 2278742
+ Funding Agency: TOTAL 2278742 2,278,742
Project Total PRIOR 12/13 13114 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 11,676,100 36,322,233 10,682,700 1,579,000 1,417,000 85,328,608 147,005,641
TOTAL 11676100 36322233 10,682,700 1,579,000 1,417,000 85,328,608 147,005,641
Comments:

Amendment made to reflect HBRR lump sum listing update 10/29/2012
Hexrrkkk Vlersion 16 - 03/19/2013 *r+ssx

ewkrksk DETIP Version 1 - 04/19/2012 *+++++

Herrrkkk lersion 13 - 02/27/2012 ¥+

Herkrkkk \lersion 12 - 06/14/2011 *sx

Herkrkkk Vlersion 11 - 12/22/2010 **+++++

Herrrkkk Version 10 - 04/14/2010 **+++++

Hexkrkkk Vlersion 9 - 12/01/2009 *+++++++

Hexrrkkk \lersion 8 - 11/23/2009 *+++xx

Hexkrkkk \lersion 7 - 04/25/2008 *+++xx

Funds in FY 12/13 are for information purposes only and do not represent committed HBRR funds.
Hexxrkkk \lersion 6 - 03/26/2008 *+++++++

Hexxkkkk \lersion 5 - 02/23/2007 *++++x

Hexxkkkk \lersion 4 - 03/28/2006 **+++++*

Hexxrkkk Vlersion 3 - 12/09/2005 *++++x

Product of CTIPS Page 1 03/19/2013



San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Amendment made to reflect HBRR lum sum listing
******** Version 2 - 04/18/2005 *****+*

Adjustment to reflect 04/12/2005 HBRR lump sum listing
******** Version 1 - 11/24/2004 ***++*

Updated HBRR funding from Caltrans Dtd 11/19/2004

(Dollars in Whole)

Amendment #5

1) Prior: none

2) FY 2012/13 - Reduced $4,496,504 in HBP, reduced $135,111
in Local Funds, and added $2,817,999 in Local AC.

3) FY 2013/14: Increased $4,640,882 in HBP and increased
$560,568 in Local Funds.

4) FY 2014/15: Reduced $1,212,806 in HBP and increased
$49,209 in Local Funds.

5) FY 2015/16: Reduced $6,357,639 in HBP and decreased
$301,661 in Local Funds.

6) Beyond: Increased $13,024,990 in HBP, increased $433,566 in
Local Funds, and increased $2,278,742 LSSRP Bond

Page 2 03/19/2013



babanathie
Text Box
Amendment #5   
1) Prior: none       
2) FY 2012/13 - Reduced $4,496,504 in HBP, reduced $135,111 in Local Funds, and added $2,817,999 in Local AC.   
3) FY 2013/14: Increased $4,640,882 in HBP and increased $560,568 in Local Funds.    
4) FY 2014/15: Reduced $1,212,806 in HBP and increased $49,209 in Local Funds.
5) FY 2015/16: Reduced $6,357,639 in HBP and decreased $301,661 in Local Funds.       
6) Beyond: Increased $13,024,990 in HBP, increased $433,566 in  Local Funds, and increased $2,278,742 LSSRP Bond



2010/11-2015/16 Highway Bridge Program

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

Notes: 1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

10/29/2012, 1:59 PM

This is the FTIP lump sum “backup” list for HBP funded projects. Please see the Local Assistance web site for the most current
listings:

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hg/LocalPrograms/hbrr99/HBP_FSTIP.html
The purpose of this list is to show which projects being advanced by local agencies have met the eligibility requirements of the
federal Highway Bridge Program and have been prioritized for funding by the Department in cooperation with local agencies for

funding.

Contractual funding levels are determined at time of federal authorization/obligation for given phase of work. For details see
Chapter 3 of the Local Assistance Procedures Manual.

For FTIP/FSTIP purposes, Federal Highway Bridge Program (HBP) funding constraint is managed by Caltrans.

Prop 1B bond funds for the Local Seismic Safety Retrofit Program (LSSRP) used for matching federal funds are also managed by
Caltrans.

Financial constraint of LOCAL matching funds (including regional STIP funds) and LOCAL Advance Construction (AC) is the
responsibility of the MPOs and their local agencies.

Some projects show that they are programmed using State STP funds. These funds are HBP funds transferred to the STP for
bridge work that is not ordinarily eligible for HBP funds. See the HB Program Guidelines for details. Do not confuse these STP
funds with Regional STP funds.

Corrections to this report should be addressed to the District Local Assistance Engineer:

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hg/LocalPrograms/dlae.htm

Note id: 24



2010/11-2015/16 Highway Bridge Program

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

District: 10 County: San Joaquin
Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description
Lathrop 3933 BRIDGE NO. 29C0127, MANTHEY ROAD OVER SAN JOAQUIN RIVER, 0.3 MI NE OF STEWART RD. Replace existing two lane bridge with Change!
two lane bridge wide enough to accommodate shoulders, bike lanes and sidewalks. Caltrans/City High Cost Project Agreement is required to
program CON federal funds within 4 year element of MTIP.
Phase Summary: Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond Total Project #:
PE 50,000 4,450,000 4,500,000
RIW
CON 39,500,000 39,500,000
Total 50,000 4,450,000 39,500,000 44,000,000
Fund Source Summary: Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond Total
Fed $ 44,265 3,939,585 34,969,350 38,953,200
Local Match 5,735 510,415 4,530,650 5,046,800
LSSRP Bond
Local AC
Total 50,000 4,450,000 39,500,000 44,000,000
PE Summary: Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond Total
Fed $ 44,265 3,939,585 3,983,850
Local Match 5,735 510,415 516,150
LSSRP Bond
Local AC
Total 50,000 4,450,000 4,500,000
CON Summary: Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond Total
Fed $ 34,969,350 34,969,350
Local Match 4,530,650 4,530,650
LSSRP Bond
Local AC
Total 39,500,000 39,500,000

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance

10/29/2012, 1:59 PM

Det2 FL4 SmITxt brf

Page 2



2010/11-2015/16 Highway Bridge Program

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts

District: 10
Responsible Agency

County: San Joaquin

HBP-ID Project Description

programmed in the FTIP.

San Joaquin County

No added lane capacity.

Phase Summary: Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond Total
PE 526,000 526,000
RIW
CON 2,630,000 2,630,000
Total 526,000 2,630,000 3,156,000
Fund Source Summary: Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond Total
Fed $ 465,668 2,328,339 2,794,007
Local Match 60,332 301,661 361,993
LSSRP Bond
Local AC
Total 526,000 2,630,000 3,156,000
PE Summary: Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond Total
Fed $ 465,668 465,668
Local Match 60,332 60,332
LSSRP Bond
Local AC
Total 526,000 526,000
CON Summary: Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond Total
Fed $ 2,328,339 2,328,339
Local Match 301,661 301,661
LSSRP Bond
Local AC
Total 2,630,000 2,630,000

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance

10/29/2012, 1:59 PM

Det2 FL4 SmITxt brf

3803 BRIDGE NO. 29C0219, EIGHT MILE RD, OVER WHITE SLOUGH (HONKER CANAL), 5 MI W OF I-5. REHABILITATION OF 2-LANE BRIDGE. Change!

Project #:

5929(233)

Page 8



2010/11-2015/16 Highway Bridge Program

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

District: 10 County: San Joaquin

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description
San Joaquin County 4009 BRIDGE NO. 29C0274, MESSICK ROAD, OVER MOSHER CREEK, 0.6 M| W/O CLEMENTS ROAD. Replace existing two-lane timber bridge New!
with a new two-lane bridge (No Added Lane Capacity). 10/5/2012: Toll Credits programmed for PE & CON.
Phase Summary: Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond Total Project #:
PE 283,000 283,000
R/IW
CON 1,417,000 1,417,000
Total 283,000 1,417,000 1,700,000
Fund Source Summary: Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond Total
Fed $ 283,000 1,417,000 1,700,000
Local Match
LSSRP Bond
Local AC
Total 283,000 1,417,000 1,700,000
PE Summary: Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond Total
Fed $ 283,000 283,000
Local Match
LSSRP Bond
Local AC
Total 283,000 283,000
CON Summary: Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond Total
Fed $ 1,417,000 1,417,000
Local Match
LSSRP Bond
Local AC
Total 1,417,000 1,417,000

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 10/29/2012, 1:59 PM Det2 FL4 SmITxt brf Page 10



2010/11-2015/16 Highway Bridge Program

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

District: 10 County: San Joaquin

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description
San Joaquin County 3797 BRIDGE NO. 29C0303, WIMER ROAD, OVER N BRANCH INDIAN CREEK, 1.2 MI S OF SR 26. Replace existing two-lane timber bridge with a Change!
new two-lane bridge (No added lane capacity). 3/8/2011: Toll Credits programmed for PE & CON.
Phase Summary: Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond Total Project #:
PE 100,000 165,533 265,533
R/IW
CON 1,327,158 1,327,158
Total 100,000 165,533 1,327,158 1,592,691
Fund Source Summary: Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond Total
Fed $ 100,000 165,533 1,327,158 1,592,601
Local Match
LSSRP Bond
Local AC
Total 100,000 165,533 1,327,158 1,592,691
PE Summary: Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond Total
Fed $ 100,000 165,533 265,533
Local Match
LSSRP Bond
Local AC
Total 100,000 165,533 265,533
CON Summary: Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond Total
Fed $ 1,327,158 1,327,158
Local Match
LSSRP Bond
Local AC
Total 1,327,158 1,327,158

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 10/29/2012, 1:59 PM Det2 FL4 SmITxt brf Page 12



2010/11-2015/16 Highway Bridge Program

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

District: 10
Responsible Agency

County: San Joaquin
HBP-ID Project Description

San Joaquin County 3400 PMO00031, Bridge Preventive Maintenance Program, various locations within San Joaquin County. See Caltrans Local Assistance HBP web site Change!

for backup list of bridges.

Phase Summary: Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond Total Project #:
PE 350,000 690,300 526,200 1,566,500 | | 2929(212)
RIW 5929(223)
CON 4,043,500 1,579,000 5,622,500 zzzggig
Total 350,000 690,300 526,200 4,043,500 1,579,000 7,189,000 | [ >c 227)
Fund Source Summary: Prior 1011 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond Total 5929(229)
Fed $ 309,855 611,123 465,845 3,579,711 1,397,889 6,364,422 | |L2929(230) |
Local Match 40,145 79,177 60,355 463,789 181,111 824,578
LSSRP Bond
Local AC
Total 350,000 690,300 526,200 4,043,500 1,579,000 7,189,000
PE Summary: Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond Total
Fed $ 309,855 611,123 465,845 1,386,822
Local Match 40,145 79,177 60,355 179,678
LSSRP Bond
Local AC
Total 350,000 690,300 526,200 1,566,500
CON Summary: Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond Total
Fed $ 3,579,711 1,397,889 4,977,599
Local Match 0 463,789 181,111 644,901
LSSRP Bond
Local AC
Total 4,043,500 1,579,000 5,622,500

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance

10/29/2012, 1:59 PM

Det2 FL4 SmITxt brf

Page 17




2010/11-2015/16 Highway Bridge Program

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts

programmed in the FTIP.
District: 10 County: San Joaquin

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description

MPO Summary: San Joaquin County Council Of Goverments

Number of Projects: 19

Totals:
Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond Total
Fed $ 3,260,474 2,058,670 4,977,128 1,135,703 9,493,433 1,397,889 1,417,000 108,109,335 131,849,631
Local Match 684,526 192,730 502,572 4,114,713 1,189,267 181,111 6,012,348 12,877,268
LSSRP Bond 2,278,742 2,278,742
Local AC 31,071,817 -31,071,817
Total for all Phases 3,945,000 2,251,400 5,479,700 36,322,233 10,682,700 1,579,000 1,417,000 85,328,608| 147,005,641

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 10/29/2012, 1:59 PM

Det2 FL4 SmITxt brf

Page 21




San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System
TITLE (DESCRIPTION): .
DIST:  PPNO: EA: CTIPSID: HBP Bchkman Road B:idge No. 29C0307 (Buckman Road over Duck MPO Aprv
10 212-0000-0624 Creek, 0.8 mi N/O SR 4. Replace existing one-lane timber bridge with a State Aprv:
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: new two-lane bridge (No added lane capacity).) Federal Aprv:
SJ11-3071

COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:

San Joaquin County

EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: San Joaquin Co

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE: EMAIL:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
1 Active 03/19/2013 WRIDDER  Amendment - New Project 5 1,105,000 221,000
« Local HBRR - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/1 16117 171 BEYOND TOTAL
PE 100,000 121,071 221,071
+ Fund Source 1 of 1
RW
» Fund Type: Highway Bridge Program CON 1,105,355 1,105,355
* Funding Agency: TOTAL 100,000 121,071 1,105,355 1,326,426
Comments:

HerRRE \ersion 1 - 03/19/2013 *rere
Toll Credits programmed for PE & CON.

Project is split from prior HBP lump sum listing

Product of CTIPS

Amendment 5

1) Split project from
prior HBP lump sum
listing to HBP line
item listing.

2) Increase HBP
funding by $11,071 in
FY 12/13 for PE.

Page 1

03/19/2013


ridder
Text Box
Amendment 5
1) Split project from prior HBP lump sum listing to HBP line item listing.
2) Increase HBP funding by $11,071 in FY 12/13 for PE.



2010/11-2015/16 Highway Bridge Program
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing includes projects that should be individually listed in the FTIP/FSTIP. (Line item

projects only)

District: 10 County: San Joaquin
Responsible Agency | Prior 10/11 11/12 12113 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond Total |
San Joaquin County BRIDGE NO. 29C0307, BUCKMAN ROAD, OVER DUCK CREEK, 0.8 MI N/O SR 4. Replace existing one-lane timber bridge with a new Change!
two-lane bridge (No added lane capacity). 3/7/2011: Toll Credits programmed for PE & CON.
Fed Proj: BRLO-5929(241)
Phase Summary: Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond Total
PE 100,000 121,071 221,071
R/IW
CON 1,105,355 1,105,355
Total 100,000 121,071 1,105,355 1,326,426
Fund Source Summary: Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond Total
Fed $ 100,000 121,071 1,105,355 1,326,426
Local Match
LSSRP Bond
Local AC
Total 100,000 121,071 1,105,355 1,326,426
PE Summary: Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond Total
Fed $ 100,000 121,071 221,071
Local Match
LSSRP Bond
Local AC
Total 100,000 121,071 221,071
Phase Funding Details:
Proj id Eunds Src Phase Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond Total
3789 HBP PE 121,071 121,071 New!
Local Match
Fed. Reimb. Rate: 100.00% 10/9/2012 Jesus Serrano: PE funding added for Replacement in lieu of Rehab, per local agency’s 6-A dated 7/31/2012. FTIP Total: 121,071
amendment required for additional PE funds.
3789 HBP PE -110,000 -110,000 New!
Local Match
Fed. Reimb. Rate: 100.00% 10/9/2012 Jesus Serrano: PE funding revised to change scope of work to Replacement in lieu of Rehab, per local agency’s 6-A dated Total: -110,000
7/31/2012.
3789 HBP PE -110,000 110,000
Local Match
Fed. Reimb. Rate: 100.00% 10/10/2011 Jesus Serrano: PE funding capped in 11/12 FFY for local agency to begin studies to determine Rehab vs. Replace. Total:

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 10/29/2012, 1:21 PM Det2 FL4 SmITxt

Page 9



2010/11-2015/16 Highway Bridge Program

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing includes projects that should be individually listed in the FTIP/FSTIP. (Line item

projects only)

District: 10 County: San Joaquin
Responsible Agency | Prior 10/11 11/12 12113 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond Total |
3789 HBP PE 210,000 210,000
Local Match
Fed. Reimb. Rate: 100.00% 3/7/2011 Jesus Serrano: Reimbursement changed to 100% (Toll Credits). Total: 210,000
3/7/2011 Jesus Serrano: New candidate project accepted into the HBP. PE cost and schedule per local agency’s Exhibit 6-A dated
2/1/2011.
CON Summary: Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond Total
Fed $ 1,105,355 1,105,355
Local Match
LSSRP Bond
Local AC
Total 1,105,355 1,105,355
Phase Funding Details:
Proj id Funds Src Phase Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond Total
3789 HBP CON 1,105,355 1,105,355
Local Match
Fed. Reimb. Rate: 100.00% 10/9/2012 Jesus Serrano: CON funding added for Replacement in lieu of Rehab, per local agency’s 6-A dated 7/31/2012. Total: 1,105,355
3789 HBP CON -1,065,500 -1,065,500
Local Match
Fed. Reimb. Rate: 100.00% 10/9/2012 Jesus Serrano: CON funding revised to change scope of work to Replacement in lieu of Rehab, per local agency’s 6-A dated Total: -1,065,500
7/31/2012.
3789 HBP CON -1,065,500 1,065,500
Local Match
Fed. Reimb. Rate: 100.00% 10/20/2011 DLA-Admin: Not ready to ad within 6 months. CON funds moved from FFY 15/16 to Beyond. Action taken to financially Total:
constrain the FTIP (PUSH). Attempt will be made to program this project in year shown.
3789 HBP CON -1,065,500 1,065,500
Local Match
Fed. Reimb. Rate: 100.00% 10/20/2011 DLA-Admin: Not ready to ad within 6 months. CON funds moved from FFY 14/15 to 15/16. Action taken to financially Total:
constrain the FTIP (PUSH). Attempt will be made to program this project in year shown.
3789 HBP CON 1,065,500 -1,065,500
Local Match
Fed. Reimb. Rate: 100.00% 9/27/2011 Jesus Serrano: Not ready to ad within 6 months. CON funds moved from FFY Beyond to 14/15. As requested in September Total:
2011 Survey.
3789 HBP CON 1,065,500 1,065,500
Local Match
Fed. Reimb. Rate: 100.00% 3/7/2011 Jesus Serrano: Reimbursement changed to 100% (Toll Credits). Total: 1,065,500

3/7/2011 Jesus Serrano: New candidate project accepted into the HBP. CON cost and schedule per local agency’s Exhibit 6-A dated
2/1/2011.

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 10/29/2012, 1:21 PM Det2 FL4 SmITxt

Page 10

New!

New!



San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System
TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Aorv:
. . . . prv: 12/17/2012
DIST: PPNO:  EA: CTIPS ID: BRT Phase IV Dr. Martn Luther King Jr. Bv. (On Dr. Mrtin Luther king | "
10 212-0000-0593 Blvd. between Fresno ave. and Mariposa Road/Farmington Rd install ale Apv.
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: Implement traffic signal priority systems at each intersections, upgrade Federal Aprv:
SJ11-CM15 traffic signal controllers with software, upgrade service cabinets as needed,
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM: install new equipment and PTZ cameras.)
San Joaquin County EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Non signalization traffic control and operatng.
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: City of Stockton
PROJECT MANAGER: TODD GREENWOOD PHONE: (209)  937-8237 EMAIL: todd.greenwood@stocktongov.com
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
1 Official 12/17/2012 AZEPEDA  Adoption - New Project 1,696,000 279,000
.CMAQ - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16117 1718 BEYOND TOTAL
Fund Source 1 of 2 PE 246,556 246,556
und Source 10 RW
+ Fund Type: Congestion Mitigation CON 1501026 1,501,026
+ Funding Agency: TOTAL 246,556 1,501,026 1,747,582
« Local Funds - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16117 1718 BEYOND TOTAL
Fund S 20f2 PE 31,944 31,944
und Source 2 0 RW
+ Fund Type: City Funds CON 194 474 194,474
* Funding Agency: TOTAL 31,944 194,474 226,418
Project Total PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16117 17/18 BEYOND TOTAL
PE 278,500 278,500
RW
CON 1,695,500 1,695,500
TOTAL 278,500 1,695,500 1,974,000
Comments:
FReRR \fargion 1 - 04/05/2012
Prior

Product of CTIPS Page 1 03/18/2013


ridder
Text Box
Prior


San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System
TITLE (DESCRIPTION): .
DIST:  PPNO:  BA CTIPS ID: BRT P:1ase IV Dr. Mad?n Luther King Jr. Blvd. (On Dr. Martin Luther King MPO Aprv:
10 212-0000-0593 Blvd. between Fresno ave. and Mariposa Road/Farmington Rd install State Aprv:
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: Implement traffic signal priority systems at each intersections, upgrade Federal Aprv:
SJ11-CM15 traffic signal controllers with software, upgrade service cabinets as needed,
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM: install new equipment and PTZ cameras.)

San Joaquin County

EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Non signalization traffic control and operatng.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: City of Stockton

PROJECT MANAGER: TODD GREENWOOD

PHONE: (209) ~ 937-8237

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

EMAIL: todd.greenwood@stocktongov.com

(Dollars in whole)

Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
2 Active 03/19/2013 WRIDDER  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 5 1,696,000 279,000
1 Official 12/17/2012 AZEPEDA  Adoption - New Project 1,696,000 279,000
. CMAQ - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 1617 1718 BEYOND TOTAL
PE 278,500 278,500
+ Fund Source 1 of 2
RW
+ Fund Type: Congestion Mitigation CON 1,469,082 1,469,082
+ Funding Agency: TOTAL 278,500 1,469,082 1,747,582
« Local Funds - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16117 1718 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
+ Fund Source 2 of 2
RW
+ Fund Type: City Funds CON 226,418 226,418
+ Funding Agency: TOTAL 226,418 226,418
Project Total PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16117 1718  BEYOND TOTAL
PE 278,500 278,500
RW
CON 1,695,500 1,695,500
TOTAL 278,500 1,695,500 1,974,000
Comments:
e \ersion 2 - 03/19/2013 **+++++x
Toll credits apply for an amount of $31,944 for PE in FY12/13
e \ersion 1 - 04/05/2012 **+++++*
Amendment #5
1. Add $31,944 in FFY
12/13 in CMAQ.
2. Delete $31,944 in
FFY 12/13 in Local
Funds.
3. Add $31,944 in FFY
14/15 in Local Funds.
4. Delete $31,944 in
CMAQ.
Product of CTIPS Page 1 03/19/2013


ridder
Text Box
Amendment #5
1. Add $31,944 in FFY 12/13 in CMAQ.
2. Delete $31,944 in FFY 12/13 in Local Funds.
3. Add $31,944 in FFY 14/15 in Local Funds.
4. Delete $31,944 in CMAQ.


San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System
TITLE (DESCRIPTIONY): MPO Aorv:
. . . . prv:  12/17/2012
DIST:  PPNC: EA: CTIPS ID: March Lane Adaptive Traffic Control System (Install adptive traffic control State Aorv:
10 212-0000-0589 system along March Lane between Feather River Drive and Montauban Ave | >0 P
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: to improve safety, traffic operations and effective capacity of the corridor.) | Federal Aprv:
SJ11-CM12
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:
San Joaquin County EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
San Joagquin County Non signalization traffic control and operatng.
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: City of Stockton
PROJECT MANAGER: TODD GREENWOOD PHONE: (209)  937-8237 EMAIL: todd.greenwood@stocktongov.com
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
1 Official ~ 12/17/2012 AZEPEDA  Adoption - New Project 1,174,000 150,000
.CMAQ - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund Source 1 of 2 PE 132972 132072
und Source 10 RW
+ Fund Type: Congestion Mitigation CON 1039165 1,039,165
* Funding Agency: TOTAL 132,972 1,039,165 1172131
« Local Funds - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund Source 2 of 2 PE 17,228 17,228
und Source 2 0 RW
+ Fund Type: City Funds CON 134,635 134,635
* Funding Agency: TOTAL 17,228 134,635 151,863
Project Total PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE 150,200 150,200
RW
CON 1,173,800 1,173,800
TOTAL 150,200 1,173,800 1,324,000
Comments:
R \ersion 1 - 04/05/2012 **xxxxx*
Prior

Product of CTIPS Page 1 03/18/2013


ridder
Text Box
Prior


San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System

TITLE (DESCRIPTION): .
DIST:  PPNO: EA: CTIPSID: March f.ane Adaptive T)raf'fic Control System (Install adptive traffic control MPO Aprv
10 212-0000-0589 system along March Lane between Feather River Drive and Montauban Ave State Aprv.
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: to improve safety, traffic operations and effective capacity of the corridor.) Federal Aprv:

SJ11-CM12

COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Non signalization traffic control and operatng.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: City of Stockton

PROJECT MANAGER: TODD GREENWOOD PHONE: (209)  937-8237 EMAIL: todd.greenwood@stocktongov.com
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
2 Active 03/19/2013 WRIDDER  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 5 1,174,000 150,000
1 Official ~ 12/17/2012 AZEPEDA  Adoption - New Project 1,174,000 150,000
. CMAQ - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 1617 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE 150,200 150,200
+ Fund Source 1 of 2
RW
+ Fund Type: Congestion Mitigation CON 1,021,937 1,021,937
* Funding Agency: TOTAL 150,200 1,021,937 1,172,137
« Local Funds - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16117 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
+ Fund Source 2 of 2
RW
+ Fund Type: City Funds CON 151,863 151,863
+ Funding Agency: TOTAL 151,863 151,863
Project Total PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16117 1718  BEYOND TOTAL
PE 150,200 150,200
RW
CON 1,173,800 1,173,800
TOTAL 150,200 1,173,800 1,324,000
Comments:
e \ersion 2 - 03/19/2013 **+++++x
Toll credits apply for an amount of $17,228 for PE in FY 13/14
e \ersion 1 - 04/05/2012 **+++++* Am e nd me nt #5
1. Add $17,228 in FFY
13/14 in CMAQ.
2. Delete $17,228 in
FFY 13/14 in Local
Funds.
3. Add $17,228 in FFY
14/15 in Local Funds.
4. Delete $17,228 in
CMAQ.
Product of CTIPS Page 1 03/19/2013


ridder
Text Box
Amendment #5
1. Add $17,228 in FFY 13/14 in CMAQ.
2. Delete $17,228 in FFY 13/14 in Local Funds.
3. Add $17,228 in FFY 14/15 in Local Funds.
4. Delete $17,228 in CMAQ.


San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System

TITLE (DESCRIPTIONY): .
DIST: PPNO: EA CTIPS ID: Pershir(lg Avenue Adap)tive Traffic Control System (Deploy Adaptive Traffic MPO Aprv: 1211712012
10 212-0000-0600 Control System along Pershing Avenue between Fremont Street and State Aprv.
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: Hammer Lane including EVP system, upgrading controllers and traffic Federal Aprv:

SJ11-CM20 signal cabinets, establish system communication with central computer via

COUNTY: ROUTE: PM: Ethernet-over-Fiber at 16 intersections.)

San Joaquin County

EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Traffic signal synchronization projects.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: City of Stockton

PROJECT MANAGER: TODD GREENWOOD PHONE: (209)  937-8837 EMAIL: todd.greenwood@stocktongov.com
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
1 Official ~ 12/17/2012 AZEPEDA  Adoption - New Project 1,119,000 143,000
.CMAQ - PRIOR 12113 13114 14115 15/16 1617 1718 BEYOND TOTAL
Fund S 1of2 PE 126,952 126,952
und Source 10 RW
+ Fund Type: Congestion Mitigation CON 990.297 990,297
+ Funding Agency: TOTAL 126,952 990,297 1,117,249
« Local Funds - PRIOR 1213 13114 14115 15/16 1617 1718 BEYOND TOTAL
Fund S 20f2 PE 16,448 16,448
und Source 2 0 RW
+ Fund Type: City Funds CON 128,303 128,303
+ Funding Agency: TOTAL 16,448 128,303 144,751
Project Total PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE 143,400 143,400
RW
CON 1,118,600 1,118,600
TOTAL 143,400 1,118,600 1,262,000
Comments:
FeeR \fargion 1 - 04/10/2012 4+
Prior
Product of CTIPS Page 1 03/18/2013


ridder
Text Box
Prior


San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System
TITLE (DESCRIPTIONY): .
DIST: PPNO: EA CTIPS ID: Pershir(lg Avenue Adap)tive Traffic Control System (Deploy Adaptive Traffic MPO Aprv:
10 212-0000-0600 Control System along Pershing Avenue between Fremont Street and State Aprv.
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: Hammer Lane including EVP system, upgrading controllers and traffic Federal Aprv:
SJ11-CM20 signal cabinets, establish system communication with central computer via
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM: Ethernet-over-Fiber at 16 intersections.)

San Joaquin County

EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Traffic signal synchronization projects.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: City of Stockton

PROJECT MANAGER: TODD GREENWOOD

PHONE: (209) ~ 937-8837

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

EMAIL: todd.greenwood@stocktongov.com

(Dollars in whole)

Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
2 Active 03/19/2013 WRIDDER  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 5 1,119,000 143,000
1 Official 12/17/2012 AZEPEDA  Adoption - New Project 1,119,000 143,000
. CMAQ - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 1617 1718 BEYOND TOTAL
PE 143,400 143,400
+ Fund Source 1 of 2
RW
+ Fund Type: Congestion Mitigation CON 973.849 973,849
+ Funding Agency: TOTAL 143,400 973,849 1,117,249
« Local Funds - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16117 1718 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
+ Fund Source 2 of 2
RW
+ Fund Type: City Funds CON 144,751 144,751
+ Funding Agency: TOTAL 144,751 144,751
Project Total PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16117 1718  BEYOND TOTAL
PE 143,400 143,400
RW
CON 1,118,600 1,118,600
TOTAL 143,400 1,118,600 1,262,000
Comments:
e \ersion 2 - 03/19/2013 **+++++x
Toll credits apply for an amount of $16,448 for PE in FY 13/14
e \ersion 1 - 04/10/2012 **+++++*
Amendment #5
1. Add $16,448 in FFY
13/14 in CMAQ.
2. Delete $16,448 in
FFY 13/14 in Local
Funds.
3. Add $16,448 in FFY
14/15 in Local Funds.
4. Delete $16,448 in
CMAQ.
Product of CTIPS Page 1 03/19/2013


ridder
Text Box
Amendment #5
1. Add $16,448 in FFY 13/14 in CMAQ.
2. Delete $16,448 in FFY 13/14 in Local Funds.
3. Add $16,448 in FFY 14/15 in Local Funds.
4. Delete $16,448 in CMAQ.




